89601B/BN-BHB MB-OFDM UWB Modulation Analysis
89600B Vector Signal Analysis Software
Technical Overview
Key Features
•	 Analyze all MB-OFDM ultra-wideband formats
•	 Capture complete UWB bursts
•	 Troubleshoot errors down to the individual band, carrier, or symbol
•	 Measure EVM, CCDF, CPE, frequency error, I/O offset, and more

	 Payload limited to 96 or 48 symbols (see table)
14
Ordering Information
Software licensing and
configuration
Choose from two license types:
•	 PC/instrument license: Order
89601B if the software license will
reside on a PC/instrument. The
license can be transferred to an-
other PC/instrument at any time.
•	 Floating license: Order 89601BN
	 if the software license will
	 reside on a server to be accessed
	 by multiple users, one at a time.
Keep your 89600B VSA up-to-date
With rapidly evolving standards and continu-
ous advancements in signal analysis, the
89601BU/BNU software update and sub-
scription service offers you the advantage of
immediate access to the latest features and
enhancements available for the 89600B VSA
software.   www.agilent.com/find/89600B_upgradeswww.agilent.com/find/89600B
Model-Option Description Notes
PC/Instrument
license
Floating
license
89601B 89601BN 89600B VSA software Required
89601B-BHB 89601BN-BHB MB-OFDM UWB
modulation analysis
Required for
MB-OFDM UWB
modulation
analysis
89601B-200 89601BN-200 Basic vector signal
analysis
Required
89601B-300 89601BN-300 Hardware connectivity                               Required
You can upgrade!